Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liming Shao	08/18/2008
Fengjiang Wang	08/21/2008
Scott Christopher Malcolm	08/20/2008
Michael Charles Hewitt	08/21/2008
Jianguo Ma	08/21/2008
Seth Ribe	07/18/2008
Mark A. Varney	07/07/2008
Una Campbell	08/19/2008
Sharon Rae Engel	08/19/2008
Larry Wendell Hardy	08/25/2008
Patrick Koch	07/18/2008
Rudy Schreiber	08/19/2008
Kerry L. Spear	08/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sepracor Inc.
Street Address:	84 Waterford Drive
City:	Malborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12131845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421000

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0792

500636004

12/3/84

O O P HO

Email: leonor.rivera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Leonor Rivera

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
Address Line 2: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65622-5003-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffry S. Mann, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 14

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=Assignment#page9.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page11.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0793

Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Client Reference No.: P299.B/US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Liming Shao of 158 South Great Road, Lincoln, MA, 01773; Fengjiang Wang of 6 Edmunds Way, Northborough, MA, 01532; Scott Christopher Malcolm of 25 Southwood Drive, Southborough, MA, 01772; Michael Charles Hewitt of 186 Holland Street, Unit 2, Somerville, MA, 02144; Jianguo Ma of 7 Middle Street, Natick, MA, 01760; Seth Ribe of 15 Arletta Avenue, Worcester, MA, 01602; Mark A. Varney of 23 Doheny, Laguna Niguel, CA, 92677; Una Campbell of 81 Langelier Lane, Marlborough, MA, 01752; Sharon Rae Engel of 8 Otsego Drive, Hudson, MA, 01749; Larry Wendell Hardy of 122 River Road, Sturbridge, MA, 01566; Patrick Koch of 19 Matheson Drive, Marlborough, MA, 01752; Rudy Schreiber of 43 Winsor Avenue, Watertown, MA, 02472; and Kerry L. Spear of 601 Lexington Road, Concord, MA, 01742, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

> Title of Invention: PHENYL SUBSTITUTED CYCLOALKYLAMINES

AS MONOAMINE REUPTAKE INHIBITORS

Filing Date:

June 2, 2008

Application No.:

12/131,845; and

WHEREAS, Sepracor Inc., located at 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

1-SF/7711846.1

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0794 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US

Page 2

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, One Market, Spear Street Tower, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, One Market, Spear Street Tower, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 8/18/2008	Tiao
	LIMINO SHAO
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
<u>LIMING SHAO</u> , personally known to person whose name is subscribed to	fore me, Swold 1. Lofac z personally appeared to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed ity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the on acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•
	Sonda J. Kofam NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 31 Mhy	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US
Page 3

Dated: Chagust 21, 2008
FENGJIANG WANG

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
ss.

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On J. Must 2008, before me, Stark A. L. Long personally appeared
FENGJIANG WANG, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 31 May 2013

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 6	
Dated: OS /2 / / S	Keuzu Me
· ·	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
) ss.	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
JIANGUO MA, personally known to me (or proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ament, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Souther of Lopaling NOTARY PUBLIC	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 31 Mby 2013	14141100000000
Antique AC	E SLIPPING

Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 8
Dated: 7/7/08 MARK A. VARNEY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On 7/7/08, before me, personally appeared MARK A. VARNEY, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS NO. 1: Leslie K. Sphar DATE: 7/7/08 Print: Leslie K. Sphar
WITNESS NO. 2: Shery Mendillo DATE: 7-7-08 Print: Shery (Mendillo

Assignment

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 9	
Dated: Any 19, 2008	Una Cumpbeu
ŪN.	A CAMPBELL
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
	strument, and acknowledged to me that he/she I that by his/her signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Sonda L Kofar NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 31 MHy 2013

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 12

PATRICK KOCH

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On Sauly Joss, before me, Shokh L. Ko Mapersonally appeared PATRICK KOCH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 3/ May 2013

OTARY PUBLIC

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 13
Dated: 19 QUG 08 RUDY SCHREIBER
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) ss.
On House In Section of the Section of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sardie J. Kopas NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3/ May Jul3
There is a second of the secon

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 65622-5003-US Page 14
Dated: 8/24/08 KERRY L. SPEAR
RESIDENCE OF EASILY
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
On L Adbust Joos, before me, Share 1. Loften personally appeared KERRY L. SPEAR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sanda J. Hopais NOTARY PUBLIC
MOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 3/ May 20/3

1-SF/7711846.1

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021468 FRAME: 0807